
  

King County Superior Court 
 

    

       
  

Plea Calendar 
 

    

       

Date From:  1/21/2026 -  Date To:  1/21/2026 
 

   

Report Date:   
 

01-20-2026 
 

 

   

 

1 
 

 

 

Time: 9:00AM 
              

 

Judge: TINKER (W921) 
           

 

Event Date:  
01/21/2026 

             

No. Trial Date Cause # Def name UCN DOB Ord Cust 
Stat 

Interp Sch DPA Defense Atty Primary Charge Event  Subtype Other Notes 

1 02/10/2026 25-1-04239-
8 

COPPERWHEAT, 
JOSHUA J. 

11992280 
CCN: 

03/11/1984 Yes IN 
   

 

MARIEL, 
OLIANA E. 

 

 

  

 

RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY Guilty 
Plea 

Plea only 
 

VNCO-misd, 
CFTS 

 

OH  : 01/20/2026 
 

 

 

 

 

            

2 03/11/2026 25-1-04494-
3 

COPPERWHEAT, 
JOSHUA J. 

11992280 
CCN: 

03/11/1984   IN 
   

 

MARIEL, 
OLIANA E. 

 

 

  

 

THEFT-2 $750-$5000 
NOT FIREARM/VEH 

Guilty 
Plea 

Plea only 
 

Att. Theft 2, 
CFTS 

 

OH  : 01/20/2026 
 

 

 

 

 

            

3 04/07/2026 25-1-07518-
1 

GREEN, 
RODRIGUEZ D. 

10648347 
CCN: 

07/20/2000   OUT 
   

 

DE PEYSTER, 
BROOKS 

 

 

  

 

PROTECTION ORDER 
VIOLATION ASSAULT 

Guilty 
Plea 

Plea only 
 

PGAA – A4 - 
DV and 
MVNCO 

 

OH  : 02/10/2026 
 

 

 

 

 

            

4 03/03/2026 23-1-04168-
9 

KOLLMAR, 
JOSEPH R. 

10493740 
CCN: 

01/25/1979 Yes IN 
   

 

MELENDEZ, 
ANDREW P. 

 

 

  

 

POSSESSION OF STOLEN 
VEHICLE 

Guilty 
Plea 

Plea/sentence 
 

Taking 
Motor Veh 
without 
Permission 2 

 

OH  : 01/26/2026 
 

 

 

 

 

            

5 03/25/2026 24-1-06325-
7 

REDDIX, 
CHRISTOPHER J. 

10482961 
CCN:1809794 

07/03/1986 Yes IN 
   

 

PORTER, 
BRITTANY L. 

 

 

  

 

UNLAWFUL 
POSSESSION OF 
FIREARMS 2ND DEGREE 

Guilty 
Plea 

Plea/sentence 
 

Unlawful 
Possession 
of Firearm 
2nd Degree - 
CFTS 

 

OH  : 02/11/2026 
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6 03/25/2026 25-1-02058-
1 

REDDIX, 
CHRISTOPHER J. 

10482961 
CCN:1809794 

07/03/1986   IN 
   

 

PORTER, 
BRITTANY L. 

 

 

  

 

ESCAPE 2ND DEGREE - 
ESCAPE CUSTODY 

Guilty 
Plea 

Plea/sentence 
 

Escape 2nd 
Degree - 
CFTS 

 

OH  : 02/11/2026 
 

 

 

 

 

            

7 03/31/2026 25-1-02509-
4 

SELTANA, 
ABRAHALE 

11989400 
CCN: 

02/10/1990 Yes IN Tigrigna SCH 
 

 

HUFFMAN, 
CAREY L. 

 

 

  

 

ASSAULT-2 
STRANGULATION 

Guilty 
Plea 

Plea/sentence 
 

Asslt. 4, 
Interfering 
with Report 
a DV Crime  
DV 

 

OH  : 02/24/2026 
 

 

 

 

 

            

                 

Time: 1:00PM 
              

 

Judge: TINKER (W921) 
           

 

Event Date:  
01/21/2026 

             

No. Trial Date Cause # Def name UCN DOB Ord Cust 
Stat 

Interp Sch DPA Defense Atty Primary Charge Event  Subtype Other Notes 

8 03/16/2026 25-1-00592-
1 

BACHMAN, PAUL 
M. 

10654425 
CCN: 

05/15/1983 Yes IN 
   

 

EMMERICH, 
ELAINE 

 

 

  

 

BURGLARY 2ND DEGREE Guilty 
Plea 

Plea/sentence 
 

CT1, Theft 3 
CFTS 

 

OH  : 02/02/2026 
 

 

 

 

 

            

9 02/09/2026 25-1-02524-
8 

KAMBUI, JIBRI J. 10656716 
CCN:1933523 

04/08/1997 Yes IN 
  

MOODY, 
JILLIAN T. 

 

 

  

 

EMMERICH, 
ELAINE 

 

 

  

 

ASSAULT-2 
SUBSTANTIAL BODILY 
HARM 

Guilty 
Plea 

Plea only 
 

A4 X3 and 
A3 

 

OH  : 01/23/2026 
 

 

 

 

 

            

10 02/23/2026 25-1-06114-
7 

LEWIS, JAMES M. 11980465 
CCN: 

08/17/1988 Yes IN 
   

 

CHIANG-LIN, 
TIMOTHY C. 

 

 

  

 

TAKE VEHICLE W/O 
PERMISSION-2 

Guilty 
Plea 

Plea/sentence 
 

1 ct of 
TMVWP2 

 

OH  : 01/21/2026 
 

 

 

25-1-06113- FAIR, MAURICE 
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9* 
  

11 03/25/2026 25-1-02312-
1 

MOHAMED, 
ABDISHAKIR M. 

10649631 
CCN: 

01/01/1993   OUT 
   

 

MILLER, 
MELISSA J. 

 

 

  

 

CONT SUBS 
AMPHET/METHAMPHET 

Guilty 
Plea 

Plea/sentence 
 

VUCSA 
simple 
possession: 
CFTS 

 

OH  : 01/28/2026 
 

 

 

 

 

            

12 03/17/2026 22-1-07568-
2 

PORTER, 
DAVONTIA J. 

10588012 
CCN:1919911 

04/17/1995 Yes IN 
  

SPENCER, 
AMELIA 

 

 

  

 

BEATTIE, 
BRIAN F. 

 

 

  

 

ASSAULT-2 DEADLY 
WEAPON 

Guilty 
Plea 

Plea only 
 

A4-DV 

 

OH  : 02/03/2026 
 

 

 

 

 

            

13 03/17/2026 25-1-02672-
4 

PORTER, 
DAVONTIA J. 

10588012 
CCN:1919911 

04/17/1995   IN 
  

VO, 
ANTHONY N. 

 

 

  

 

BEATTIE, 
BRIAN F. 

 

 

  

 

UNLAWFUL 
POSSESSION OF 
FIREARMS 

Guilty 
Plea 

Plea only 
 

PGAC- UPFA 
1- Res DOSA 
rec 

 

OH  : 02/03/2026 
 

 

 

 

 

            

14 04/06/2026 25-1-02140-
4 

SPAULDING, 
KEVIN S. 

10440424 
CCN:1766513 

09/08/1980   OUT 
   

 

FARINA, 
DAWN L. 

 

 

  

 

POSSESSION OF STOLEN 
VEHICLE 

Guilty 
Plea 

Plea only 
 

Ct. 1 Taking 
Motor Veh. 
W/O 
Permission 2 
Ct. 2 Mal. 
Mischief 3 
Ct. 3 
Obstructing 
Law 
Enforcement 
Ofcr. 
Ct. 4 Poss. of 
Burglary 
Tools 

 

OH  : 02/23/2026 
 

 

 

 

 

            

15 02/12/2026 21-1-02312-
9 

WHITE, CUTTRAY 
S. 

10276044 
CCN:1572658 

06/28/1972 Yes IN 
   

 

BARGEMANN, 
CORY W. 

 

 

  

 

KIDNAP OFFEND/FELON 
FAIL TO REG 

Guilty 
Plea 

Plea/sentence 
 

Failure to 
register 
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OH  : 01/20/2026 
 

 

 

 

 

            

                 

 

 


